

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6370-6371/2005

GANESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1373 of 2006

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1374 of 2006

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 432 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 24/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to precisely and clearly state as to whether service is complete in the above

special leave petitions or not.

Office to further state as to whether service can be treated as complete in the cases

where service is not complete.

List again on 13.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj