

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 588 OF 2007

DHARMAPPA @ DHARMA @ DHARMARAJA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dtd. 11.9.2007)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

The office report on default shall be complied  
with within four weeks.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)  
Court Master