

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 586 OF 2007

GANESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

CRL. APPEAL NO. 50 of 2006  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)  
CRL.APPEAL NO. 587 of 2007  
(With appln. for bail and office report)  
CRL.APPEAL NO. 588 of 2007  
(With appln. for bail and office report)  
CRL.APPEAL NO. 589 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
  
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
  
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard in part.

For continuation of arguments, list the matters on

17.07.2008.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS